FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM CO 6/93

02-04-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TDADE



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 10	2661510 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.2.04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SONICblue Incorporated and Diamond Multimedia	Name: BEST DATA PRODUCTS, INC.
Systems, Inc.	Street Address: 19748 Dearborn Street
	City: Chatsworth State: California ZIP: 91311
Individual(s) Association	Individual(s) citizenship _
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Association
<u>xx</u> Corporation	Limited Partnership _
Other	X Corporation - California
Add'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?_YesX_ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other:
X Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Security Agreement Change of Name	representative designation is attached: Yes X No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _Yes _X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	PR/FINANCE
A. Trademark Registration No:	FIN -2
2,358,932	A B
For the mark: STEALTH	•
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	hed?YesX_No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: One 91)
Name: Willmore F. Holbrow III.	registrations involved. One 31)
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN	_X Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:
Seventh Floor	02-2666
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	L
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	
Willmore F. Holbrow III.	HS MOULA January 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
03/2004 LMUELLER 00000131 2358932	

02/0

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SONICblue Incorporated and Diamond Multimedia Systems, Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of SONICblue Incorporated (together "Seller") have each filed for relief under chapter 11 of title 11 of the United States Code in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of California, San Jose Division (the "Bankruptcy Court");

WHEREAS, Seller and Best Data Products, Inc. ("Best Data") have entered into an asset purchase agreement as of June 6, 2003 pursuant to which Seller agreed to sell to Best Data and Best Data agreed to purchase certain assets related to Seller's modern business;

WHEREAS, Seller further agrees to sell to Best Data and Best Data further agrees to purchase the trade names, trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications of Seller which are listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated with such Marks (the "Sale"); and

WHEREAS, the Bankruptcy Court entered an order approving the Sale on September 26, 2003;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of Four Thousand Dollars (\$4,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby assigns to Best Data all of its existing right, title and interest in and to the Marks, to the extent that Seller has any, and the goodwill associated therewith and attaching thereto. Seller makes no representations or warranties to Best Data as to the scope or validity of its rights in the Marks.

Signed at Santa Clarz, California, this 20th day of October, 2003. (city) (day) (month)

SONICBLUE INCORPORATED

By: Marcus Smith

Chief Financial Officer

DIAMOND MULTIMEDIA SYSTEMS, INC.

By: _____/_ Marcus Smith

Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002908 FRAME: 0454 '14/2003 17:02 8187173101 ~ BESTDATA PRODUCTS PAGE 04/04

Trade Names and Trademarks

- 1. DIAMOND MULTIMEDIA
- 2. STEALTH
- 3. VIPER

Pending Trademark Applications

4. Application No. 819943550 (Brazil)

DIAMOND MULTIMEDIA

Trademark Registrations

5. Registration No. 819943541 (Brazil) STEALTH

6. Registration No. 2,358,932 (United States) STEALTH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002908 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 02/02/2004